

GALVESTON-HOUSTON IMMIGRANT REPRESENTATION PROJECT (GHIRP) PRIVACY POLICY

Date Revised: July 15, 2024.

This is the website of Galveston-Houston Immigrant Representation Project ("GHIRP"). We recognize that visitors to our site may be concerned about the information they provide to us, and how we treat that information.

GHIRP is committed to safeguarding your privacy online. Please read the following policy to understand how your personal information will be treated as you make full use of our website. This Privacy Policy describes the types of information we may collect when you visit our website. By using the website or services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

From time to time, we may update this Privacy Policy. If our information practices materially change in the future, we will post the policy changes to our website to notify you of these changes. The date this Privacy Policy was last revised is at the top of this page. You are responsible for periodically reviewing the website and this Privacy Policy to check for any updates or changes. If you do not agree with the terms of this Privacy Policy, please do not use the website or services.

Your information as related to our website

We collect the domain name and email address (where possible) of visitors to our website, aggregate information on what pages consumers access or visit and information volunteered by the consumer, such as survey information and/or site/email registrations. The information we collect is used to improve the content of our website, not shared with other organizations for commercial purposes. GHIRP will never send you any unsolicited information, including email regarding offers or advertisements at any time. Persons who supply us with their telephone numbers and/or email online will only receive telephone or email contact from us with information regarding requests they have placed online.

If you supply us with your postal address online you will only receive the information for which you provided us your address. If at any time you do not want to receive email and/or phone calls from us, please let us know by sending us an email at the email address listed below. In your email please provide us with your name, phone number, and email address registered and we will make sure your name is removed from the list. You can opt-out from our SMS text messages at any time by replying STOP.

Technology and Security

When you visit our website, we may collect certain information by automated means through the use of cookies. A "cookie" is a short piece of text that websites send to a visitor's computer or other Internet-connected device to uniquely identify the visitor's browser or to store information or settings in your browser. We also may use third-party website analytics tools (such as Google Analytics), that collect information about user traffic on the website. The use of cookies is an industry standard. Many major websites use cookies to provide useful features for their customers.



Most browsers are initially set up to accept cookies. If you'd prefer, you can set yours to refuse cookies. However, you will not be able to take full advantage of a website if you do so.

Links

Linked sites are not under the control of GHIRP. Therefore, GHIRP is not responsible or liable for the contents of any linked site or any link contained in a linked site. Links are provided to you as a convenience, and the inclusion of any link does not imply the endorsement of the site by GHIRP.

Children's Privacy

GHIRP respects the sensitive nature of children's privacy online. We are a general audience site, and do not direct our content specifically at children under 13 years of age. If GHIRP learns that a user is under age 13, GHIRP will delete the child's information from our systems.

Sharing Information

It is the policy of GHIRP not to share or sell your information to anyone except in very specific circumstances, such as to: (i) comply with court orders, laws, or legal process, including to respond to government or regulatory requests; (ii) enforce or apply our Terms of Service and other agreements; and/or (iii) if we believe disclosure is necessary or appropriate to protect our or others' rights, property, or safety.

Donor Privacy

It is the policy of GHIRP not to sell or exchange its agency donor list with other organizations or disclose privileged information regarding donors or gifts to unauthorized parties. If a donor wishes to remain anonymous or their gift is restricted, this is duly recorded and honored.

Indemnification

By using this website and/or submitting any information to us, you agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the organization, its officers, directors, employees, agents and third parties, for any losses, costs, liabilities and expenses relating to or arising out of your use of or inability to use our website, any user postings made by you, your violation of any rights by a third party, or your violation of any applicable laws, rules or regulations.

Contact us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us.